North Burnett Regional Council Local Law (Repealing) Local Law No.5 (Parking) 2024

North Burnett Regional Council Local Law (Repealing) Local Law No.5 (Parking) 2024

Contents

Part 1	Preliminary.		2
	1.	Short title	.2
	2.	Commencement	2
	3.	Local law repealed	2
	4.	Expiration	2

1

2

Part 1 Preliminary

1 Short title

This local law may be cited as Local Law (Repealing) Local Law No.5 (Parking) 2024.

2. Commencement

This local law commences on the date notice of the making of the local law is published in the gazette.

3. Local law repealed

This local law repeals Local Law No. 5 (Parking) 2011.

4. Expiration

This Local Law expires on the day after notice of the making of the local law is published in the gazette.

This and the preceding 1 page bearing my initials is a certified copy of North Burnett Regional Council Local Law (Repealing) Local Law No.5 (Parking) 2024 made in accordance with the provisions of the Local Government Act 2009 by the North Burnett Regional Council by resolution dated the 30th day of October 2024.

Craig Matheson

Chief Executive Officer